DNI NIVEL

29234508 F-2
29288255 F-3
29391945 F-2
30862132 F-3
29696326 F-1
29296039 F-1
29232968 F-2
29291277 F-1
29271198 F-2
29405365 F-1
29467144 F-1
30961540 SPC
29272938 F-1
29544191 SPD
29365299 F-3
29227174 STA
29521243 F-1
29387857 F-1
29522764 SPE
29256249 STA
29291266 SPE
29232971 SPE
29232995 F-2
29214277 F-1
29478154 F-1
30674218 F-1
29278342 SPE
29253885 F-1
30409963 STA
29704428 SPE
30409307 STA
30421517 STA
30851381 STA

APELLIDOS Y NOMBRES
DUENAS ARRATEA EULOGIO FERMIN GILBERTO
MENDOZA BUSTINZA VICENTE PEDRO
SALCEDO TUME JULIO GABRIEL
CAMINO ALE AGUEDO ROSENDO
LLERENA MEDINA BLANCA YNES
CARPIO CHAVEZ REINALDO JAVIER
AGUILAR BORDA FELIX RODOLFO
BENGOA BENAVENTE LUCAS REYNALDO
CHAMBI BLANCO LUIS ALBERTO
GONZALES ILAQUITA JORGE FRANCISCO
MAMANI RAFAEL ADRIAN
PAREDES BARRIGA DE PERALTA LILA QUENIA
VELAZCO CERVANTES EUFEMIO RODOLFO
CRUCES QUINTANA HIPOLITO ELIODORO
AGUILAR PERALTA MARIA TERESA
AGUILAR SALAZAR ALEJANDRO
ALATRISTA SARDA RAMIRO ALFREDO JACINTO
ALFARO MEZA WILFREDO MARTIN
BEGAZO NUNEZ LUZ PASTORA
BIAMON SOTOMAYOR REGINAL GENARO
LOPEZ ZEVALLOS DIONI MARLENI
PALOMINO TANCO MANUEL ARMANDO
PAREDES TORRES DE RIVEROS GABY MIRTHA
TAPIA SALAS WALTER ROMULO
TALAVERA NUNEZ SANDRA LUCIA
ZEBALLOS BENAVIDES RONALD GUILLERMO
MANRIQUE MOGROVEJO CRISTINA TERESA
HUARACHA SALAZAR BERNARDA ELIZABETH
MIRANDA RONDON JACINTO REYNALDO
NUNEZ PAREDES GLORIA ELIZABETH
CAHUANA SILVA JULIAN GERARDO
HUAMANI FERNANDEZ CARLOS ALEJANDRO
CONDORI MAMANI MARIO

REMUNERACION
978.8
978.8
978.8
978.8
828.96
828.96
854.56

731.7

978.8

978.8
828.96
828.96

978.8
651.16

978.8
597.57
828.96
828.96
625.01
597.57
625.01
828.96
854.56
828.96
828.96
828.96
625.01
828.96
597.57
625.01
597.57
597.57
597.57

incentivo a la
Productividad
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
900
1000
900
1000
900
1000
900
1000
750
1000
1000
900
750
900
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
900
1000
750
900
750
750
750

incentivo
laboral
1280
1330
1280
1330
1230
1230
1280
1180
1280
1180
1230
1180
1230
1180
1330
1180
1230
1230
1180
1180
1180
1230
1280
1230
1230
1230
1180
1230
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180

bono
alimentario
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270

mobilidad y
refrigerio
60
326.25
20
340
308.29
240
378.08
385.42
398.75
360
380
378.75
40
400
384.79
370.5
400
400
160
398.75
154.92
0
380
360
337.75
193.46
336.96
180
332.79
397.58
400
320
400

TOTAL
3588.8
3905.05
3548.8
3918.8
3637.25
3568.96
3782.64
3467.12
3927.55
3688.8
3708.96
3557.71
3518.8
3401.16
3963.59
3168.07
3728.96
3728.96
3135.01
3196.32
3129.93
3328.96
3784.56
3688.96
3666.71
3522.42
3311.97
3508.96
3130.36
3372.59
3197.57
3117.57
3197.57



29687601 F-3
29275332 F-1
30580412 SPE
29295360 SPC
29234513 SPD
30492835 STA
30493291 STA
30828234 STA

8447632 F-2
29375095 SPE
29448876 F-1
29246103 STA
29309093 F-2
29232991 SPB
29271751 F-3
29216187 F-1
29373710 SPE
29675756 STA
29309024 F-1
29395819 F-2
29400711 F-3
29361843 SPE
29525944 SPE
29301108 SPE
29292157 STA
29398354 STA
29476294 SPE
29282217 STA
29217361 SPE
29262407 STA
29202219 STA
30760698 STA
30581282 STA
29664442 F-3
29508986 F-1
29293776 SAA

GOMEZ SALAZAR JORGE EDILBERTO
MARTINEZ MENDOZA FLORENCIO RUFO
CANALES MOGROVEJO LIDIA ELVER
ORE OBANDO JUAN CESAR

LOZA RAMOS ROBERTO

ZUNIGA MEZA RAUL ISIDRO
PALOMINO O'DONNELL RAQUEL MELCHORA
LLERENA LLERENA LUIS EDUARDO
SALAZAR PISFIL GUILLERMO

DEL CARPIO DE PILCO ANA MARIA HETTY
URDAY GUEVARA JORGE PROCOPIO
VALENCIA ORTIZ JUAN

ZEGARRA DONGO REMIS YSIDRO
BOLIVAR DIAZ JULIA ELENA

DANOS CERVANTES HUGO JOSE
FUENTES RIVERA FELIX ALBERTO

PEREZ PINO LELIA VICTORIA

SALAZAR SALAZAR EDMUNDO TARCISO
URETA CABRERA JORGE ORLANDO
ALFARO DIAZ LUIS FROILAN SILVIO
GUTIERREZ GUILLEN DOMITILA
SANCHEZ DIAZ NORA DOMITILA
CHUQUITAIPE SARAVIA MIRIAM LUZ
LAZO MUNOZ EDITH ANGELICA
CHOQUE ESCOBAR FRANCISCO
PACHECO RODRIGUEZ ALFONSO
OLIVERA HERRERA NORMA NATIVIDAD
AUBERT GUZMAN ANIBAL WALTER
SANZ VERA CARMEN ROSA

VARGAS PARILLO CARLOS DOMINGO
LAYME CONDENA ANGEL

QUISPE HUAMANI ENGRACIA MARIA
CARAZAS WONG JUAN WALTER
ESQUIVEL LAS HERAS DARWIN SOLON
GARCIA VELASQUEZ JUAN GUILLERMO
JIMENEZ YUFRA ROSARIO ANGELICA

978.8
828.96
625.01
979.21
651.16
597.57
597.57
597.57
854.56
625.01
828.96
597.57
854.56

697.5

978.8
828.96
625.01
517.88
828.96
854.56

978.8
625.01
625.01
625.01
597.57
597.57
625.01
597.57
625.01
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57

978.8
828.96
560.26

1000
1000
900
900
900
750
750
750
1000
900
1000
750
1000
900
1000
1000
900
650
1000
1000
1000
900
900
900
750
750
900
750
900
750
750
750
750
1000
1000
750

1330
1230
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1280
1180
1230
1180
1280
1180
1330
1230
1180
1022.67
1230
1280
1330
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1330
1230
1180

270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
234
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270

298.75
400
300
400
400
360

371.08

398.75
380
240

356.24
400
400
240
400

367.08

340
277.5
320
384.04
400
400
140
400
400
378.29
400
371.46
400
397.83
395.67
310.75
218.75
240

3877.55
3728.96
3275.01
3729.21
3401.16
3157.57
3168.65
2797.57
3803.31
3355.01
3568.96
3153.81
3804.56

3447.5

3818.8
3728.96
3342.09
2424.55
3668.96
3682.06

3898.8
3359.05
3375.01
3375.01
2937.57
3197.57
3375.01
3175.86
3375.01
3169.03
3197.57

3195.4
3193.24
3889.55
3547.71
3000.26



29370807 STC
30581024 F-3
29645389 F-5
29335930 F-4
29620146 F-3
29471835 F-3
29321455 STA
29523104 STA
29441858 STA
29450427 STA
29671316 F-1
30828906 STB
29454106 STB
29428342 STB
29233628 STA
29234505 STA
29651383 STB
29527676 SAA
29440347 STA
29435273 STB
29482023 STC
30826955 STA
29349714 STB
30670225 STA
29536853 STA
29536853 STA
29268595 STA
29489157 STA
29331481 STA
29440706 F-1
29234496 STA
29232961 STA
29234506 STA
30761774 STA
29298400 STA
29369147 STA

OPE LOPEZ PEDRO LUDGARDO

ALPACA POSTIGO MANUEL FIDEL
GAMARRA VASQUEZ JOSE EDWIN
CACERES ALPACA EDWIN HUBER
BALDARRAGO ESTREMADOYRO ELIN ROSELIA
DEL CARPIO PENA MARCO ANTONIO
VERA HASTO ISIDRO

CHAUCHA CONDORI PURIFICACION REYNALDO
CHURA VDA DE PAMPA BASILIA
MAMANI MAMANI RICARDO
VILLAFUERTE AYBAR OSCAR

CONDORI CONDORI JUAN DE DIOS LAZARO
TORRES PARISACA TRINIDAD

QUISPE GUTIERREZ DIONISIO ELEUTERIO
ORTIZ ALARCON OLGER JUAN

SUPO RAMOS PEDRO

TAIPE VARGAS SANTOS CEFERINO

CANO PAZ ROCHER ALBERTO

HUANCA VILCA PIO SABINO PELAYO
DELGADO CONDORI HERMES
MOLLAPAZA QUISPE FRANCISCO
MENDOZA ACO ABRAHAM SALOMON
ALVES ALVES JUAN FREDDY

CALSIN CALSIN JUAN CANCIO

DUVAL ORTIZ HAYDEE FAVIOLA

DUVAL ORTIZ HAYDEE FAVIOLA

MEJIA PITA MARCIAL

MAMANI APAZA DOMINGO

PUMA ALVEZ JUAN ALBERTO

TITE MAMANI PEDRO LUCAS

VARGAS MURIEL IBAN

ZAPATA MONTOYA HENRY LUIS CARLOS
CAYLLAHUA NINA ROMULO FACUNDO
ENCINAS YAURI NOLBERTA BETHY
SALAZAR VALDIVIA MANUEL HERNAN
AGUILAR GUTIERREZ RUTH VICTORIA

581.49
978.8

1109.56
1034.56

978.8

978.8
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
828.96
589.19
589.19
589.19
597.57
597.57
589.19
560.26
597.57
589.19
581.49
597.57
589.19
597.57
557.75
557.75
597.57
597.57
597.57
828.96
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57

750
1000

1000
1000
1000
750
750
750
750
1000
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
700
700
750
750
750
1000
750
750
750
750
750
750

1180
1330
6145
2329
1330
1330
1180
1180
1180
1180
1230
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1101.33
1101.33
1180
1180
1180
1230
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180

270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
252
252
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270

110.25
400
360

358.75
400

358.75
400

357.71
400
180
360
400
400
280
400
400
200

20

400
398.75
198.75
152.29

400
392.84
392.84

140

278

400

260

400

380

400
353.17
379.17

271.3

2891.74

3978.8
7884.56
4992.31

3978.8
3937.55
3197.57

3155.28
3197.57
2977.57
3688.96
3189.19
3189.19
3069.19
3197.57
3197.57
2989.19
2780.26
2797.57
3189.19
3180.24
2996.32
2941.48
3197.57
3003.92
3003.92
2937.57
3075.57
3197.57
3588.96
3197.57
3177.57
3197.57
3150.74
3176.74
3068.87



30420347 STA
30421531 STA
30419880 STA
30420050 STA
30421093 STA

30420392 STA

29481033 STA
30430634 STA
30420171 STA
30402563 STA
29320029 STA
29385477 STA
30560513 STA
30581342 STA
29448920 STA
29352980 STA
29232974 STA
29352913 STA
29667942 STA
30960152 STA
29335907 STA
29441108 STA
29234528 STA
29322471 STA
29520896 STA
29441531 STA
29353259 STA
29448882 STA
30663026 STA
29705162 STA
29320774 STA
29533985 STA
30501127 STA
30500865 STA
30486008 STA
30492444 STA

CONDORI CUTIRE PORFIRIO

CUTIRE ZAPATA HERMOGENES

GONZALES ALVARADO ALBERTO CAYETANO
ARAGON PATINO DOMINGO ALFONSO
BARVERENA VIRRUETA ROBERTO FRANCISCO

PINTO GORDILLO GUIDO ALEJANDRO GUZMAN

SALDIVAR ESCALANTE MARCOS

SUAREZ VERA PEDRO HUGO

TACCA TICONA CARLOS VICTORIANO
TASSARA MONTANCHEZ EDWIN FREDY
DURAND CUBA MARCELINO NICOLAS
YUCRA CHAVEZ CERAFIN DANTE

ALVAREZ VIUDA DE LLERENA ASUNTA GLORIA
ROSAS PUMACALLAO EUFEMIA

LOAIZA QUISPE OSWALDO JOSE

LARICO VALERO PASCUAL FRANCISCO
MAMANI APAZA HIPOLITO

QUISPE QUISPE ERMINIO JUAN DE DIOS
CASTRO MAMANI LUCIANO BLADIO
CCAHUANA HUAYHUA GERARDO

CHECCA INCA JOSE ESTANISLAO

MAMANI PAMPA VICENTE

FLORES FLORES FORTUNATA ISAURA

TACO VILCAHUAMAN VDA DE SULLA MARTINA LIMESA
CUAQUIRA MAMANI TEODORO MAURO
VILLALOBOS ANAYA PEDRO PASCUAL
ZAPANA BARRIENTOS EXSEQUIEL
HUARACCALLO IDME MARCOS MARCELINO
LIPE MONTESINOS TIMOTEO

VIZARRETA CACERES SEGUNDINO
VILLAGRA CRUZ FAUSTO

TICA QUISPE JAIME FELIPE

PUQUIO CORAHUA ELDER

CADENAS MARTINEZ PEDRO MIGUEL
CHUQUIRAY ORTIZ JUAN DE LA CRUZ
GOYZUETA HUAMANI JUAN PABLO

597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57

597.57

597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57

750
750
750
750
750

750

750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750

1180
1180
1180
1180
1180

1180

1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180

270
270
270
270
270

270

270
270
270
270
270
270
225
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270

400
400
400
400
300

400

400
378.75
390.63

400

180
398.75

400

400

400

400

320
378.75

400

40

400
400
396.08
320
400
398.75

320
390.42

380
400
320
400
140

3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3097.57

3197.57
3197.57
3176.32

3188.2
3197.57
2977.57
3196.32
3152.57
3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3117.57
3176.32
2797.57
3197.57
2837.57
3197.57
3197.57

3193.65
3117.57
3197.57
3196.32
2797.57
3117.57
3187.99
2797.57
3177.57
3197.57
3117.57
3197.57
2937.57



30492639 STA
30492434 STA
30492914 STA
30493378 STA
29430585 STA
30852649 STA
30822170 STA
29382804 STA
29449383 STA
29700972 STA
29346674 STA
29333475 STA
29259939 STA
29445501 STA
30823937 STA
30826858 STA
29462419 STA
29634487 STA
80485014 STA
29231133 STA
29448922 STA
29234502 STA
29448931 STA
29435109 STA
29458871 STA
29406744 STA
29448884 STA
29681436 STA
29488770 STA
29392363 STA
29437440 STA
29234510 STA
29712760 STA
29553551 STA
29337823 STA

4413441 SPE

GUTIERREZ CATANO HERMES LESMES
LLACCTAS ARONI CARLOS ALFONSO
NEYRA CEDANO EVARISTO LUCIANO
ALATA VARGAS ANGELINA ANGELICA
GARAMBEL MAMANI GUILLERMO

ASIN LEON MIGUEL

ARPI CONDORI HIPOLITO

GUEVARA VELANDO ANGEL ALBERTO
GARAMBEL MAMANI DANIEL EZEQUIEL
HUILLCA CRUZ LUCIO CASIANO

LLOSA NINA JUAN PASTOR

PUMA RIOS RENEE SALOMON

QUISPE ROQUE ANANIAS HERMINIO
ROQUE PAXSI VICTOR

SALAZAR GUZMAN EMILIO

CARRASCO ALE AMELIA

PARQUI MAMANI NICOLAS

QUISPE LEON JUAN

VILCA CRUZ LEONARDO

CORNEJO ALE FRANCISCO EDGAR
TALAVERA RODRIGO ROBERTO
BUSTAMANTE CUADROS ELEUTERIO JULIO
LEANDERAS COASACA MARCELINO
CURASI ALCA ROLANDO PLACIDO
QUISPE CONDORI GUZMAN

MENDOZA ROSAS SERGIO JOSE

ZAPANA COAQUIRA FAUSTINO OSWALDO
PONCE MENDEZ AUGUSTO PORFIRIO
DELGADO ROSAS NELSON ELADIO
VASQUEZ ROSAS AGRIPINO ZOILO
RANILLA LLANLLAYA TOMAS
HUARACHA SALAZAR ERNESTO RAYMUNDO
YUCRA RETAMOZO JUAN CELESTINO
COAQUIRA PAREDES LINO PABLO
SALDIVAR ESCALANTE RUBEN VLADIMIR
DAVILA ZEBALLOS CARMEN LELIS

597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57
828.96
597.57
597.57
625.01

750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
750
1000
750
750
900

1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1180
1230
1180
1180
1180

270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270
270

400
400
400
388.46
340
400
400
400
400
340

331.75
400
140

400
400
398.75
396.13
240.5
360
398.75
360
337.5
387
400
400

360
400
400
395.25
398.75
338.25
370.88

3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3186.03
3137.57
3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3197.57
3137.57
2797.57
3129.32
3197.57
2937.57
2797.57
3197.57
3197.57
3196.32

3193.7
3038.07
3157.57
3196.32
3157.57
3135.07
3184.57
3197.57
3197.57
2797.57
2797.57
3157.57
3197.57
3197.57
3724.21
3196.32
3135.82
3345.89



29718604 STA
29258011 STA
29331601 STA
29602219 STA

DNI NIVEL
41806070 APY
40020848 TIF
41638899 |EL
29721881 MEC

2045855 ING
29680936 TEC
30761083 GUA
30642095 GUA
29536370 ASE
44655275 S/N
30831509 TIF

VALDIVIA LAZO WALTHER YAMIR
ZUNIGA BLACK JOSE LUIS

CCORA YANQUI AGUSTIN
HUARACHA ESCALANTE LUZ MARINA

PERSONAL CAS

APELLIDOS Y NOMBRES
VARGAS NUNEZ YSELA KATHERINE
VALENCIA CARPIO ANDERSON PERCY
MOTTA CONTRERAS CHRISTIAN HUMBERTO
CHOQUEHUAITA PACHECO MANUEL FACUNDO
LARICO PACO SALVADOR
BENITES CUBA MONICA
DIAZ FLORES TERESA ANTONIETA
SANCHEZ GARCIA JUSTINA
BEJARANO BELTRAN EDGAR MIGUEL
MAMANI TITO ROCIO JESSICA
LINAREZ FERNANDEZ HOLGER DAVID

597.57
597.57
597.57
597.57

REMUNERACION
1397.47
1396.6
2189.61
1300
1800
1400
850
850
1372.78
1493.54
1000

750
750
750
750

1180
1180
1180
1180

270
270
270
270

377.5
398.75
240
400

3175.07
3196.32
3037.57
3197.57

TOTAL

1397.47
1396.6

2189.61

1300
1800
1400
850

850
1372.78
1493.54
1000



